1 23.06.23 en / 737A
02
73
02
5
Your Advantages
•	 Simple contact extension and re-inforcement also of safety modules
•	 Cost and space saving alternative compared to contactors

2 ... 60 V; 2 ... 300 mA; 10 mVA ... 12 VA;
	 	 	 10 mW ... 12 W
Ordering example for variants
HK 3087N.   16   /004   DC 24 V
	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 Type
Variants
Input
Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 24 V (others on request)
Voltage range:	 0.8 ... 1.2 UN
Nominal consumption:	 1.0 W
Output
Contacts
HK 3087.16, OA 5602.48:	 1  NO and 1 NC contact
Contact material:	 AgSnO2 + 0.2 μmAu
Contact type:	 Spring contact
Operate time:	 Max. 20 ms
Release time:	 Max. 39 ms
Nominal output voltage:	 AC 250 V
Thermal current Ith
NO contact:	 	 25 A
NC contact:	 	 5 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact:	 	 5 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact:	 	 2 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
To DC 13
NO contact:	 	 4 A / DC 24 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact:	 	 2 A / DC 24 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Electrical life
NO contact
to AC 15 at 1 A, AC 230 V:	 1.5 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
to AC 15 at 0.5 A, AC 230 V:	 2.5 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact
to AC 15 at 1 A, AC 230 V:	 1 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
to DC 13 at 1 A, DC 24 V:	 0.5 x 106 switch. cycl.	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Short circuit strength
max. fuse rating
NO contact:	 	 32 A gL	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact	 	   6 A gL	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Mechanical life:	 ≥ 50 x 106 switching cycles
General Data
Operating mode:	 Continuous operation
Temperature range:
Operation:	 - 40 ... + 55 °C
Storage:	 - 25 ... + 70 °C
Altitude:	 ≤ 4000 m
Clearance and creepage
distances
between contact 23, 24
to contact 11, 12:	 > 10.3 mm
Rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree:	 8  kV / 2	 IEC 60664-1
Between contact 23, 24
to relay coil A1+, A2:	 > 10.3 mm
Rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree:	 8  kV / 2	 IEC 60664-1
Between contact 11, 12
to relay coil A1+, A2:	 > 3.0 mm
Rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree:	 2.5  kV / 2	 IEC 60664-1
Technical Data
3 23.06.23 en / 737A
Arc limit curve under resistive load
Contact service life